

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

Contractor

Fowler & Hammer, Inc.

FINAL

Contract

313 Monitor Street, La Crosse, WI 54603

Estimate Number

#5 July

Date

King Street Neighborhood-Phase 2 (Intersections)

Resolution Number

20-0405

EDF #

20-002.01

Contingency Amount

\$17,924.05

Job Number

TRFF-20-21

Contract Amount

\$404,726.65

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
10th Street-Street Removals							
	1	1	Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	308.0	\$2.29	\$705.32
	2	3	Concrete Flatwork (Any Thickness)	SF	534.0	\$0.69	\$368.46
	3	7	Bituminous Pavement (Any Thickness)	SY	2140.0	\$1.77	\$3,787.80
	4	6	Bituminous Sawing (Full Depth)	LF	128.0	\$5.00	\$640.00
	5	2	Concrete Sawing (Full Depth)	LF	50.0	\$7.00	\$350.00
10th Street-Street Installations							
	6	100	Standard Curb & Gutter (Including 6" Compacted Crushed Rock)	LF	366.0	\$30.99	\$11,342.34
	7	121	Concrete Flatwork (5")	SF	971.0	\$5.50	\$5,340.50
	8	120	Truncated Dome Warning Fields (2'x4')	EA	8.0	\$265.00	\$2,120.00
	9	122	Concrete Pavement (Including 6" Compacted Crushed Rock Base & tie Bars) (9")	SY	415.0	\$78.20	\$32,453.00
	10	170	Erosion Control Installation & Maintenance	LS	100%	\$2,082.25	\$2,082.25
	11	171	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	100%	\$4,368.00	\$4,368.00
	12	173	Restoration (Hydro)	SY	155.0	\$9.70	\$1,503.50
10th Street-Storm Sewer							
	13	199	Core & Pour Manhole Finishing	EA	1.0	\$1,150.07	\$1,150.07
	14	200	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe (Any Size up to 10 FT Deep)	LF	164.0	\$4.08	\$669.12
	15	201	Remove Storm Sewer Manhole (up to 10 FT Deep)	EA	2.0	\$168.32	\$336.64
	16	1001	Class 3 RCP Storm Sewer (30")	LF	420.0	\$75.66	\$31,777.20
	17	255	Catch Basin (Type A)	EA	4.0	\$2,337.90	\$9,351.60
	18	210	SDR-35 PVC Catch Basin Lead (12")	LF	105.0	\$40.96	\$4,300.80
	19	251	60" I.D. Standard Pre-Cast Concrete Manhole (5 -10 FT)	EA	2.0	\$4,375.18	\$8,750.36
	20	270	Connect to Existing Storm Manhole	EA	2.0	\$1,002.93	\$2,005.86
	21	274	Remove & Fill Catch Basin	EA	4.0	\$2,380.88	\$9,523.52
10th Street- Water							
	22	1003	2" Polystyrene Insulation	SF	0.0	\$39.87	\$0.00
10th Street-Sanitary Sewer							
	23	1010	Custom Pre-Cast Concrete Sanitary Manhole (15 FT Deep)	LS	100%	\$20,641.45	\$20,641.45
Page 1 of 5							

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

Contractor

Fowler & Hammer, Inc.

313 Monitor Street, La Crosse, WI 54603

Contract

King Street Neighborhood-Phase 2 (Intersections)

Date

July-21

EDF #

20-002.01

Job Number

TRFF-20-21

Estimate Number

#5 July

Resolution Number

20-0405

Contingency Amount

\$17,924.05

Contract Amount

\$404,726.65

FINAL

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
21st Street- Street Removals	24	2	Concrete Sawing (Full Depth)	LF	200.0	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
	25	4	Concrete Pavement (Any Thickness)	SY	919.0	\$5.35	\$4,916.65
21st Street- Street Installations	26	100	Standard Curb & Gutter (Including 6" Compacted Crushed Rock)	LF	272.0	\$30.31	\$8,244.32
	27	121	Concrete Flatwork (5")	SF	800.0	\$5.55	\$4,440.00
	28	121	Concrete Flatwork (6")	SF	75.0	\$7.15	\$536.25
	29	120	Truncated Dome Warning Fields (2'x4')	EA	8.0	\$265.00	\$2,120.00
	30	122	Concrete Pavement (Including 6" Compacted Crushed Rock Base & tie Bars) (9")	SY	660.0	\$77.24	\$50,978.40
	31	170	Erosion Control Installation & Maintenance	LS	100%	\$1,976.10	\$1,976.10
	32	171	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	100%	\$3,496.50	\$3,496.50
	33	173	Restoration (Hydro)	SY	90.0	\$15.08	\$1,357.20
	34	1005	Reject Curb, 30" (Including 6" Compacted Crushed Rock)	LF	85.0	\$31.65	\$2,690.25
21st Street- Water	35	1000	2" Polystyrene Insulation	SF	0.0	\$7.91	\$0.00
21st Street-Sanitary Sewer	36	610	SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (10")	LF	141.0	\$84.03	\$11,848.23
	37	610	SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (12")	LF	45.0	\$64.61	\$2,907.45
	38	620	Standard Pre-Cast Concrete Sanitary Manhole (14-18FT Deep)	EA	1.0	\$5,468.36	\$5,468.36
21st Street- Storm Sewer	39	212	SDR-35 PVC Storm Sewer (12")	LF	83.1	\$37.74	\$3,136.19
	40	250	48" I.D. Standard Pre-Cast Concrete Manhole (5-10 FT)	EA	1.0	\$2,638.37	\$2,638.37
	41	273	Replace Rings (Catch Basin Type B)	IN	4.0	\$106.11	\$424.44
22nd Street- Street Removals	42	7	Bituminous Pavement (Any Thickness)	SY	385.0	\$2.45	\$943.25
	43	6	Bituminous Sawing (Full Depth)	LF	5.0	\$10.00	\$50.00
	44	1	Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	100.0	\$2.39	\$239.00
	45	2	Concrete Sawing (Full Depth)	LF	175.0	\$5.00	\$875.00
	46	4	Concrete Pavement (Any Thickness)	SY	546.0	\$4.24	\$2,315.04

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

FINAL

Contractor	Fowler & Hammer, Inc.	Estimate Number	#5 July
Contract	313 Monitor Street, La Crosse, WI 54603	Resolution Number	20-0405
Date	King Street Neighborhood-Phase 2 (Intersections)	Contingency Amount	\$17,924.05
EDF #	July-21	Contract Amount	\$404,726.65
Job Number	20-002.01		
	TRFF-20-21		

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
Total Completed							\$398,839.13
Less 0% Retainage							\$0.00
Amount due on Contract of total amount of work to date:							\$398,839.13

Audited20..... Total Previous Estimates \$382,172.56
 Estimate No. #5 July \$16,666.57

COMPROLLER.....

RESOLUTION

RESOLVED: That an order be drawn in favor of Fowler & Hammer, Inc..... for the sum of **\$16,666.57**
 the same being payment of the estimate for the King Street Neighborhood-Phase 2 (Intersections)

Respectfully Submitted,
 COUNCIL COMMITTEE